
Page 1 of 2 
 

   RailTel Corporation of India Ltd 

        (A Government of India Enterprise) 

                                    Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2, 

           NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar, NewDelhi-110023 

Website: www.railtelindia.com 

No. RCIL/EOI/CO/ITP/2023-24/IT services to RCIL customer/08    dated 10.10.23 

Corrigendum-I 

 

Subject: IT services to RCIL Customer  

Ref :  This Office EOI Number  RCIL/EOI/CO/ITP/2023-24/IT services to RCIL customer/08 dated 

06.10.23 dated 06.1023 

1. RailTel response to pre bid queries is as under: 

Pre Bid Query raised( point on 

which clarification is required by 

the bidder) 
Clarification provided by RailTel 

Details of the SAP ERP Modules 

currently implemented. 

 

Resource Role Module 

Project Manager   

HR & Admin HR 

Functional Consultant Payroll 

Technical Consultant BASIS 

Technical Consultant ABAP 

Portal Consultant EP 

Analytical Consultant BO 

Functional Consultant FI 

Functional Consultant MM 

Functional Consultant PS 

Functional Consultant PS 

Functional Consultant ESS/MSS 
 

http://www.railtelindia.com/


Page 2 of 2 
 

What is the model of support 

expected. 

 

The model will defined on customer requirements however bidder 

has to plan for complete Onsite team with Backend Support. 

What is the basis of the support 

manpower identified for the 

project. 

 

The no. of resources has been taken based on no. of module  

 

Is the expected Manpower fixed 

or can it be tweaked as per the 

needs 

The no of resources will be final after final accepted proposal with 

the customer. 

 

 

2. The last date of submission of EOI Response is extended from 12.10.23 to 16.10.23 upto 12:00 

Hrs. The EOI bids will be opened at 12:30 Hrs on 16.10.23 

 

3. RailTel is required to submit techno commercial proposal to customer based on suitable bidder’s 

proposal, hence there is no commitment on PO issuance. RailTel can have back to back 

negotiations with selected bidder and may place full or partial PO as per customer requirement. 

 

4. All other terms and conditions remain same as per EOI Document. 

 

 

DGM/IT 


